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DOH in Broward County
Utibe Dickson, Env. Specialist III
Utibe.Dickson@flhealth.gov
954-412-7306
2421-A SW 6th Ave
Ft Lauderdale, FL  33315

DOH in Volusia County
Gabor Matrai, PE
Gabor.Matrai@flhealth.gov
386-736-5082
Eric Maday, Env. Supervisor
Eric.Maday@flhealth.gov
386-822-6242
1845 Holsonback Dr
Daytona Beach, FL  32117

DOH in Sarasota County
Paul Penumudi, PE
Paul.Penumudi@flhealth.gov
941-228-7344
Jennifer Clemente, Env. Specialist III
Jennifer.Clemente@flhealth.gov
941-861-3531
1001 Sarasota Center Blvd
Sarasota, FL  34240

DOH in Lee County
Paul Penumudi, PE
Paul.Penumudi@flhealth.gov
941-228-7344
Allen Fung Lim, Env Specialist III
Fung.Lim@flhealth.gov
239-274-2294
60 S Danley Dr
Ft Myers, FL  33907

DOH in Alachua County
Anthony Dennis, Env. Administrator
Anthony.Dennis@flhealth.gov
352-334-7931
224 SE 24th St
Gainesville, FL 32641

Regional Contact Map for Public Pool Plan Reviews and Construction Inspections

DOH in Bay County
Joseph Scully, Env. Supervisor II
Joseph.Scully@flhealth.gov
850-481-4806
Ralph Miller, Env. Health Director
Ralph.Miller@flhealth.gov
850-481-4809
840 W 11th St
Panama City, FL 32401

DOH in Palm Beach County
Jay Hardman, PE
Henry.Hardman@flhealth.gov
561-837-5958
800 Clematis St
West Palm Beach, FL  33402

Send all plan review and inspection
requests for program office staff to:
DOHPoolTeam@flhealth.gov

DOH in Manatee County
Paul Penumudi, PE
Paul.Penumudi@flhealth.gov
941-228-7344
Barbara Will, Env. Supervisor II
Barbara.Will@flhealth.gov
941-714-7585
410 6th Ave E
Bradenton, FL 34208

DOH in Miami-Dade County
Claudia Milano, Env. Manager
786-654-6589
MDCHDEngineeringTeam@flhealth.gov
1725 NW 167 St
Miami, FL 33054

DOH Regional Staff
Shawn Sombutmai, Env. Supervisor II
Shawn.Sombutmai@flhealth.gov
850-666-0008
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin A-08
Tallahassee, FL  32399-1710

Bureau of Environmental Health
Adam Flanery, Env. Manager
Adam.Flanery@flhealth.gov
850-901-6493
Christopher Robbins, Env. Consultant
Christopher.Robbins@flhealth.gov
850-294-3801
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin A-08
Tallahassee, FL  32399-1710

DOH in Pinellas County
Caitlin Eades, Env. Specialist II
Caitlin.Eades@flhealth.gov
727-275-6499 x6499
8751 Ulmerton Rd
Largo, FL 33711

DOH in Polk County
Eric Pitts, Env. Supervisor II
Eric.Pitts@flhealth.gov
863-578-2034
Matthew Nickerson, Env. Manager
Matthew.Nickerson@flhealth.gov
863-578-2036
2090 E Clower St
Bartow, FL 33830

DOH in Escambia County
Keith Tynes, PE
Keith.Tynes@flhealth.gov
850-823-5833 
Louvi Curry, Env. Health Prog. Consultant 
Louviminda.Curry@flhealth.gov
850-823-5813
1300 W Gregory St
Pensacola, FL  32502
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